
Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

WC Account

 Adjustment Description 

Staff Proposed 

Adjustment 

10/16/2023 *

Company 

Agreed Difference Note

56036-Other Bonus/Commission - Non Safety
 Remove Relocation Expense for Discontinued 

Employment (4,890)                 (4,890)         -             

70105-Relocation  Removal & Annualization of Relocation 

Expense for Employee Changes (28,351)               (28,351)       -             

 Staff did not properly link the allowable portion 

of relocation expense $13,087 in their 

10/16/2023 file. 

70195-Dues & Subscriptions
 Remove Unallowable Expenses as Defined by 

Staff (3,646)                 (3,646)         -             

70230-External Recruiting Fee Staff Amortize Over 5 Years (4,800)                 (4,800)         -             

57324-Penalties Disallow Fines (662)                    (662)            -             

70335- Miscellaneous Disallow Misc. Expense (533)                    (533)            -             

70225-Advertising Disallow Chatmeter (122)                    (122)            -             

70050-Payroll Taxes Disallow Taxes on Gift Cards (67)                      (67)              -             

  90010 - Transfer Station Engineering Fees Staff Amortized Over 7 Years (66,158)               (66,158)       -             

  Customer Notifications Staff Amortized Over 3 Years (1,923)                 (1,923)         -             

   Region & Corporate Overhead

 Remove Unallowable Expenses as Defined by 

Staff (290,432)             (290,432)     -             

(401,583)            (401,583)    -             

  * Note this is the total company adjustment. The adjustment to regulated revenue requirement will be less than this total 

company figure.

Summary of Undisputed Adjustments

Exhibit JW-6C

Exh. JW-6R

Page 1 of 1


